
Sponsored by: Hernstadt

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2011-107

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.6 TO THE
CONTRACT DATED JANUARY 11, 2011, WITH LANZO CONSTRUCTION
CO. IN THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF $1,362,782, FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE SERVICE AREA 3 WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT; INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $25,078.18;
EXTENDING THE CONTRACT BY 17 DAYS FOR SUBSTANTIAL AND
FINAL COMPLETION. AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON
BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City ofMarathon ("City") entered into an Assignment and Assumption of
Contract Agreement with Lanzo Construction Company ("Lanzo") for the construction of the
Service Area 3 wastewater treatment plant ("Project") in Janumy of 20II ("Contract"); and

WHEREAS, several changes to the Project have been made since the City and Lanzo entered
into the Contract that have resulted in an increase in the Contract cost in an amount not to exceed
$25,078.18, and extending the substantial and final completion ofthe Project an additional 17 days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Change Order No.6 to the Contract between the City and Lanzo attached
hereto as "Exhibit A," is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Change
Order and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.



PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 25 th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011.

THE CITY 0 MARATHON, FLORIDA

Ginger Snea Mayor

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:

Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, WOIthington, Snead
None
None
None

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND
RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:



EXHIBIT"A"
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. --,,6__

TO:

PRO.JECT:

ENGINEER:

CONTRACTOR:

nATE:

City of Marathon

City of Marathon Service Area 3 WWTP Completion Assignment and
Assnmption of Change Order to the Agrecment dated .Jannary 11,2011, in the
amonnt of $1,362,782.00

Weiler Engineering Corporation

Lanzo Constrnction Co.

Septem ber 21, 2011

This Change Order will authorize the t(lilowing change to the Agreement:

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is hereby amended to include the items set !(lI'th on Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and by this relerence made a part hereof.

This Change Order constitutes full, Iinal, and complete compensation to the Contractor for all costs, expenses, overhead,
and profit, and any damages of every kind that the Contractor may incur in connection with the above referenced changes
in the Work, and any other efleet on any of the Work under this Agrecment. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees
that (a) the Contract Price 01'$1,362,782.00 under the Agreement will be changed by this Change Order, and (b) the
schedule for performance of Work will be changed by this Change Order. Contractor expressly waives any claims for
any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with the above-referenced changes. Except as
herein or heretofore expressly modi tied, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and efteet and shall cover
the performance ot; and payment for, any work authorized hereunder. Any de!lned terms not defined in this Change
Order shall have the meanings set !'lrth in the Agreement.

13y signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set t,wth herein.

TIlE CITY OF MARATHON
a Florida lllunicipal corporation

BYJ/)dtttjfJ;~lr;;;;;;
Nal11e:J30.9IJJ2J=1UnsJ::,Cl d t

'lit Ie:I'--.J::±'i_QJilr}Ctj~_-

CONTRACTOR

END OF SECTION

Section 00500 (IOxccrpt)
Page I 01"4



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Order No. 6

Project Title Service Area 3 WWTP Completion

Bid No. N/A

Owner: City of Marathon

Contractor: Lanzo Construction Company, Florida

Agreement Date: January 11, 2011

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the work to be
performed under this Agreement. The GENERAL CONDITIONS,
SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, and STANDARD
SPEClFICATIONS apply to and govern all work under this Change Order.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

(I) Original Contract Price
(2) Currcnt Contract Price (Adjusted by Previous Change Ordcrs)
(3) Total Proposed Change in Contract Price
(4) New Contract Price (Item 2 + Item 3)

(5) Original Contract Time (Substantial)
(6) Original Contract Time (Final)

Adjustments by Previous Change Orders:
(7) Substantial Completion
(8) Final Completion

(9) Total Proposed Change in Contract Time
(10) New Substantial Contract Time (Item 7 + Item 9)
(II) New Final Contraet Time (Item 8 + Item 9)

(12) Original Contract Substantial Completion Date
(13) Original Contract Final Completion Date
(14) New Contract Substantial Completion Date
(15) New Contract Final Completion Date

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 2 of4

$1,362,782.00
$10403,652.64
$ 25,078.18
$1,428,730.82

150 Days
180 Days

174 Days
194 Days

17 Days: Final
174 Days

211 Days

l\ugust 7. 2011
Scptember 6, 20 I I
August 3 t.l.Q.ll
Qctobcr 2.,20 11



EXHIBIT "A"

CHANGES ORDERED

ITEM 1: Water Line Replacement

Description of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in Contract Price:

Install a new 1" PVC water service line approximately 280 feet in length
to the control building. This new line must be run through and around the
already installed irrigation system piping.

The current water line was installed by a previous contractor and was
t<:lUnd to be defective at start-up.

$4,269.07

ITEM 2: Odor Control Piping Repairs

Descl'iption of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in Contract P!'ice:

Repair of the 12" and 6" PVC pipe lines that connect the odor control unit
to the control building and headworks plat!<:JrI11. In order to pert<:lrI11 this
work portions of the existing t<:)ree mains and reuse mains had to be
disconnected, removed, re-installed and then re-assembled and re-tested.

The existing piping was found to be detective during plant start-up
procedures. The detective piping was installed by a previous contractor.

$13,719.62

ITEM 3: Replacement of Automatic Valve Actuators

Description of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in Contract ['!'icc:

Replacement of three (3) detective automatic valve actuators for the SBR
tank.

These actuators were t<:llllld to be dclective during the start-up process and
rcquired replacement. They were purchased and installed by a previous
contractor.

$7,089.49

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 3 01'4



AREA 3 WWTP CHANGE ORDER #6 SUMMARY

Item
Change in

Change in
#

Description Contract
Contract TimePrice

I Water Line Replacement $4,269,()7 5 Days: Final
2 Odor Control piping repairs $13,719.62 10 Days: Final
3 Automatic Valve Actuator Replaccmcnt $7,089.49 2 Days: Final

TOTALS FOR CHANGE ORDER #6 $25,078.18 17 Days: Final

AREA 3 WWTP CHANGE ORm:R HISTORY

Change in
Change in

No. Description Contract
Price Contract Time

1 3" and 6" Forcemains (American Legion and Area I) $20,654.94 14 Days
2 Additional funds for Cemex, addditional piping for American Legion $2,386.56 oDays
3 Ice Machine and Electrica[ Modifications $9,[44.78 oDays
4 Additional Time tor Substantial Completion $0.00 10 Days

5
Camlock fittings, Landscaping, Electrical, Chemical Canopy, Foot

$8,684.36 oDays
Valves

6 Piping repairs, water line replacement, actuator rcplacement $25,078.18 17 Days: Final
TOTAL $65,948.82 41 Days

Section 00500 (Excerrt)
Page 4 of4



LANZO
Construction
Co., Florida

125 S.E. 5"l Court
Dccrtleld Beach, FL 33441-4749
Of11ce: (954) 979-0802
Fax: (954) 979-9897
www.lanzo.net

September 7, 2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050

Reference:

Dan,

City of Marathon WWTP Area 3
Lanzo Job No. P003
RFP cc 40150 Replace 1 inch PVC Waterline

Please find attached and contained herein, as requested, our proposal to replace the 1
inch PVC waterline as previously installed by another Contractor.

Total Lump Sum $4,269.07

Please add an additional (5) days to our final completion date, with this addition.

Lanzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

~~ncerel~~(/,'.
, "' I:::'
Michael R. Bone
Lanzo Construction Co., FL

Cc: File

An Equal Opportunity Employer



City of ~lal'atholl WWTP

Area J

1>003-40150

L,lIlz0 Construction Job Ii P003, Rcplacc I" ICC Wuterlinc

Description

Superinlcndenl
Working Forcillan
Operator
Pip\.' byel
C;rade man
S\lbWlHl
62% ('nsl 10 Employ

SublOlal
1(ll}-;, Overh\.'ad

10% Profit
rota]

Qty,
lIourly

Rate

$45.00
$26,65
$16.56
$21%
$2198

ocr.
Hatc

$6750
$3998
$24.84
$2700
$27.00

Iiours
Impacted

4
20.00
20.00
2000
000

0.1'.
Worl<cd

o
o
o
I)

o

Total

$18000
$5:13.00
$331.20
$439,{)0

$0 (1)

$IA1U 80
$019,96

$2AO] 76
$240 .18
$240 3B

$2,884 51

I:qpt II Dcscription

TRENCHER

Walk Bchll1d Plate Compactor

Sllblolal
10% Overhead
10'}'O Profit
Tolal
Daily Suhcolltract

Hourly Hours
Qly, Ratc Impacted

1 $28.13 S

$7,01 S

Total

$22500

$56,08

$28108
$28.11

$28,11
$3:17 30

Ih-SCl'iptiOll

PCI' DiL:1ll Field Labor (tvlurutholl)

Subtotal
I (}'}~ O\'crhcad
10'}'i, Profit
rotal
:Ylatcrial

QUlIntity

60

Units

lvlall Ilour~

Cost

$750

Total

.MSO.OO

$45000

$45.00
$4500

$540.00

l)eSi.·riptiOll

Pip<." Valves, Filtlllgs
PIPL: Ikddlng ;lnd llaekl'ill

Sliblol,,1
6(},~ Silks Tax

Subtotal
I0% OI-'~lhL:ad

10';/0, Pro!'l!
Total
SIIJ)pklllclltlll Costs

QuantilY {'nib ('ost

I LS 19881
7 "I'd CY 2250

rotal

'1\108 g1
$17500

$000
$37381
'lin 43

$396]
$3\](J2

$47:') 49

J){'s{'riptioll

011 Site Ornec 8:. Tcmp F,ICtlHles
l)tilili<.'s al Site
Subtotal ------_._--_.._.
I()'% ()verbead
10% Prol'il
rowl
)UIlIIlI:lI'l

Quantity

o
o

tinib

111<
Ill<

Cost

$66 OJ
$409,1

Total

$0,00
$000
'ilU 00

.------------7~
_SO()~

:WOO
'!iOOO

Tlltal l.'lbur $2.00451
rOlal LqUlpllWllt '5337:lO
rolal Stlbcnnlract kj·lOO(J
row I \bterial '5:17549
ruwl SupplelllcnUiI Cosl ,. "in.on
~~M·~\Jiliti·;;~;~T\\;()I·I(·~'~~:==·''''-'·=-'''''''-'-=--='':'~=---=~'===-"--;-=='"=~====='=-":-="---==-"=-"""~==fi~2tr:!9

7)'/" 1\1)' & PerJ'nnnaliccl~ondS\ I 7.'~

I'lll<ll .\dditiullal Work ('Osl )·1 :!(/) In

L/\.NZO



g' ~.':'G·· YAR8"!'~~ '-'·'.'('"CC-'~·8'''"o.-,'

'~,'-Ci-<l"E SEl~C~'Q:,

'''r,;SR~AS~ 2()~

~:<c;..v V'''T C :60

YARD PIPING ESTIMATF,

l?B9),E~I;.M.~i3ATI:l,QN.BgE.~_3-':1E;PJ_~CE_JI.~_W.~:rE;BJ_.INE

EnD pAJE,'.,9/J.4(2Q1J
BID No: P004-4Q020

~K~"'- J'''~
a~·...,'7R 'J';:,

C' ~-:;:;

GC' ~''''

( -'2:
(:50

~ :""
'6~
'2~

Co ~ 0)

(;66£ lli'lE

'0
LINE

DESCRIPTION
PIPE janT'lAB
SIZE' I ~

,
<A

TOTAL, Lli'lE
SIZE

liNT!
lWGTH I

HIGH
tNv. El.

COW
INV. El. r G~:~E I D~~~K I IOXCAV

ATION
,eo
fIll

BACK
fiLL

fiTTING
MH

,.1AlI:HRS
"XCAV

iii':ii I-lRS

8Kfil
DEWATl.:R:

IM-I
'O~I"'.

""~,, >-H<S

19 "I·~

".",
" 4C.C..,-r;;

,
$198.8' 280.00 n -7'.78' ~~ 44.wi~fl 7.47,~fO I 4.(>l;!~", ' 3.3~;~", ; S'J.D'! ~"

I , he,'.' ""

oo(iKi-Tr-tEPLACE 11I,'TRASTATE liN WATERLINE I I
I

12;~ S'O' ;;1 ,,,I ," ~ I "

'Ilj i~ iii \~i
occ ve ~ ~~ "I "~·o C'O C Q~

00'.0' ipvc t>iPE so' 6() "I 05' 2~O ()Q 2CO "5~ ~ EC-~ 3& f.2 ,,~

~;~; ~,l
.'.(--J;. c·' 30'; ,,'

001.02 !PVCSOSCH80SZS 2J 1 ;) 80 ""I I C-C~ y~ ce' c,' c~ • <

;) C~ ""
;-".:

"'" \""00''''0''" '"'' , '0 :?Oi ; ~. S~, ,~ .- ~C·~ yc 2 ~o C,' ' G" c,,· G O~ "" oco ,."
OOl,()4 pvC ~S SCH eo S x S I n! oes S' 25!

i ~ I ;! CDr' "c ;;~ ~; i O~ "" ,~, 0'; ','- o CJc ""
oc,05 0VCTESSC!-i60SXSXS

I
"I ' 03 "~I OCG I'" C;; C'". no-~ ~.. (' 00 ",' C',"

00106 PVC; Gl.:';~

"I
2GOO S2~'C'C

~ I
OC-O \'C ,:lEI 0-:"" ,,0·, ~,,< ~,'"'.1 ,,,' '"

OO1,Q7 7ESTiNG SGod i ;1 ,
~.:;:; 'c ~ cc y~l occ< ,~ C0 ",. G:''; C.« C I)-~ ~".

I 1
$~·ooi

I
':'0':' \'~ ;;; ~ I C 00 yo co "," o~'c ~'O C'co ~" """, scoo! c, ~.~ ,t C ~-t; )'0 0:;'0 C': 00 ·.'0 o~'J "" SD() ~"

1
SOCC! ,

~~~ yt ;;; ;:~,i ~ C~ ,'0 C O~ ~,i u' c," o ~c ~'O ODC ","
1 soocl 1

, ,,,
~% 'c C% '"

,,j flO ~:; ;·0 ~" CDc, 0" ~,~ '"
I

I I
1 I """I I 'I

o C~ l'~ OOC )·o! 1.' OC ~d

;~~: I
~'G "' OOC' ",',

I
,

S'J';O , C C0 ''-~ O~ y~1 000 ~d 00 "0 ~". OC{· ,,'"

i
""

I ;;~I
, , , ~ CD ,.~

~~ ;~I
0o.~ y~ c<;" ",' QC-Q "". ; c ~'; ""

"
,

" ooc v~ 000 'd GOO 'd 00 c.r; 0,00 ~" 0.00 ~'" I C"J~ c.·'

<'~9~ 1



SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

1" Sch 80 PVC 1" x 20'-0 Pipe 280 LF $ 0.54 $ 151.20

1" Sch 80 PVC 90 Ell Sip x Sip 10 EA $ 0.90 $ 9.00

1" Sch 80 PVC Coupling 10 EA $ 1.11 $ 11.10

1" Sch 80 PVC 45 Ell Sip x Sip 5 EA $ 0.85 $ 4.25

1" Sch 80 PVC Tee 2 EA $ 1.63 $ 3.26

PVC Glue $ 20.00

$ 198.81

Tax $ 14.91

$ 213.82

Small Trencher Rental $ 225.00

Labor 3 men 2.5 days 60 man hrs



Michael Bone

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Mike,

Daniel Saus [dsaus@me.com]
Tuesday, September 13, 2011336 PM
Michael Bone
Mark Garrett; Ed Castle
Leaking potable water line

[ spoJee to Phil & Mark today about the leaki.ng potable water line installed by Intrastate.
I instructed them to replace the leaking portion of the line. We will need a cost
proposal before ~>Je can produce a work directive, We agreed that it wiLL not affect your
substantial completion.

Thanks I

Daniel Saus
Weiler Engineering Corpol:,ation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, PI 33050
cell: 305.797.6448



LANZO
Construction
Co., Florida

125 S.E. 5'11 Court
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441-4749
OHkc: (954) 979-0802
Fax: (954) 979-9897
www.lanzo.nct

September 7,2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050

Reference:

Dan,

City of Marathon WWTP Area 3
Lanzo Job No. P003
RFP cc 40130 Repair Vacuum System Odor Control Pipe

Please find attached and contained herein, as requested, costs associated with the
repair and replacement of a 12" and 6" Odor Control Vacuum System pipeline,
previously installed by another Contractor.

Total Lump Sum $13,719.62

Please add an additional (10) days to our final completion date, with this addition.

Lanzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

SincereIYr ). .') I))
IL---'(_./ A tdv-'-.J(--

Michael R. Bone
Lanzo Construction Co" FL

Cc: File

An [qual Opportunity Employer



('ily of \';u'al!l(lll W\\TP

An..'H 3

P003·40 130

L,lnzO COllstructlOIl .lob II POtU, Repair ICC 12" and 6" Odor Control Pipe

.Descriptioll

Superintendent
\Vorkll1g Fureman
Operator
Pipe layer

Ciralll..' nl<\Il
Suhlotal

QI\,.
Hourly 0:1'. Iloul'S 0:1'.

Hale Ibte Impacted \Vorl'l'd

$4500 $67.50 34 ()

$2665 $3998 .11 50 I)

$1656 $2484 11 'i0 iJ
ii21 lJK ii2700 ,12 'i0 I)

$21 08 $27 no lJ t)O iJ

Total

$1.53000
$XYHIl
$521 (j.'l

'j;934 1'i
iiO 00

$3.1\2527

10'% CherlK'ad

$2)7166
$6,19693

$61969

100;" Profit $61969

Total $7,43632

!':{!uiIJ/lICIlI

Eqptil Dt·scription

C;lterpillar '1'16 Combo
Milli ["cava\of
\Valk I3d1l1\(1 PialI' COIl1P<lCl\H

Qty,
1I0urly

Rail'

$63.98
'f;4579

POI

Hours
Impacted

20
4U,

Total

$1,27960
$1.83146

'b56 (Ji)

Subtotal $3,16714
'b.116 '71
ii31671

Tutal
nail\' Subcontract

$.UOO 57

J)t'sCl"iptiOll Quantity Ullit.~ Cost Total

Per DIL'I1l held Labor(i\bratllllll) lOSS .'£750 $791 25

Sllbtotal $79125
$7913

10% Pwfit $70 13

Ttllal
\Ia(('l'ial

DCSl'l'iptiotl QUlIlltity Lnils Cost Total

Pipe, Vall'l..'s, rillings
PlpC Bcdtlll1g ~lI1d l~addill

1
1800

I.S

CY
720.08
22.50

$72008
$40500

'WOO
Sublowl $1,12508
(j% Sales Tax $6750
Subtotal $1,10258
10% Ovcrlltad
IO'Yo Profit

ill I ') 26
$11l) 26

Total
SUppll'llH'lItal <,'{lsts

$1.431 I()

IO(~";. Profll--_._ _ _.•._ __._.~._--------_. __.__ _-------
rowl

:1.\!.!.!!!!!1!..D:

o
()

SO DO
______________-cS,U 00

SOUl)

:)(}OO

iiO UU
$000

Tlltal

$(i() OJ
S40 l ),l

C()~t

HI{
III{

Lllits<)lIalllit\

·UIl Sile Of'l'I('L' &. TL'mp 1',I('llttIL'S
Utillll':.) ,It Slt" _

Subtutal
IO'J;;, {h','r1lL'<ld -----
._-_._------_._-~-~-----_.._,-_._--

rOlal J.'lbor 'i\7,·LiIJ12
Total Lquipmenl 'kl :>:UO 57
l'u\,11 Suh.:untl'il('l '!i'-),l') SO
rotal Malcl'lid S I.\11 II)

I'o\:d SUppIClll('I1\;l! Co:;t ')(1 (IU
S~-Il;~-~~t;;{.\:I~·I~~j~~~'\~·:1;0~~""'===·""===~-=='=-':"'''=-,=,==,oo"",-=c=~=":"~~=-~=--=='··~:-:::7-"=,,,"..··=,,".."O.==~;;...=tlfr) i '/-:-13

:,Lj" ..:, l1;i\ & 1\~lr()IIlWIl~'V BIllld -:; Ii.t:~ 1.\

rotal ,\ddilioll,ll Worl( Co~t SI.l.JI() il.?

LA..NZO



9/16/2011 Vacuum Line Repair.xls

40130 Odor Control

ncludes Uf

From Stock

From Stock

From Stock

From Stock

SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

12 11 Gasket Transition 2 EA $ 30.75 $ 61.50 i

12" PVC Megalug 3 EA $ 90.00 $ 270.00

12 11 MJ Sleeve 1 EA $ 17788 $ 177.88

12" PVC SCH 40 Pipe 20 LF $ 9.35 $ 187.00

6" PVC SDR 26 Pipe 20 LF $ 2.37 $ 47.40

$ -
57 stone 1 load $ 405.00

7500lb Mini Excavator $ 1,831.46

Back Hoe J D 310 2 days $ 1,279.00

$ 1,279.60

$ -
$ -

$ -

Man Hours

30-Aug 28 hrs

31-Aug 28.5 hrs

1-Sep 15 hrs

2-Sep 24 hrs

Superintendent

29-Aug 2 hrs

30-Aug 8 hrs

31-Aug 8 hrs

1-Sep 8 hrs

2-Sep 8 hrs



9/16/2011 YAROPfRID3 cc 40130 Odor Control Line Repair 9-16-2011 xis

YARD PIPING ESTIMATE
PROJECT: MARATHON AREA 3 REPLACE ODOR CONTROL PIPE
BID DATE: 9/16/2011
BID No: P003·40130

CODE LINE
NO

LINE
DESCRIPTION

PIPE QTY
SIZE

$
EA

TOTAL
$

$720.08

001.00 REPLACE 12" AND 6" ODOR CONTROL ICC LINE

001.01
001.02
001.03
001.04
001.05

PVC PIPE TRANSITION GASKET
PVC MEGALUG ACC SET
01 MJ SLEEVE
PVC PIPE SCH 40
PVC PIPE SOR 26

12
12
12
12
6

2
3
1

20
10

3075
9000

17788
935
2.37

$0
$61.50

$270.00
$17788
$187.00
$2370

$0.00
$000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

431PM Page 1



fj,"cn LANZO Construction Co" - Floridaim~i
Time Sheet for Salary pay Employee

Name: (Print) ~P-,-h"i1-,-W"il",s",ey,- _

Today's Date: September 3-2011 Week End ing: (Sat.)__",S",al",u'",d"a"Y,-,S"e",p",le",m",b"e:...,0",3",-=2,,-01,,1'---_

-It Each Day Must total 100%

~"'" """
Cost Code

%

P004 P003 TOTAL

21-7020 39-0030

, 75.00% 25.00% 100.00%

Cost Code

Monday Job

Tuesday Jo

Cost Cod

b P003 TOTAL

e 39-0030

, 100.00% 100.00%

P003 TOTAL

39-0030

, 100.00% 100,00%'I<

Wednesday Job

Cost Code

P003 TOTAL

39-0030

, 100.00% 100.00%

Thursday Job

Cost Code

b P003 TOTAL

39-0030

, 100.00% 100.00%

Friday Jo

Cost Code

Snturday

5DAYS OF LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11

Signature: Date: September 3-2011

1< nmcsheefs must /)e fumed in no later them Monday Mom/ng



Page of __6_

Date: _~T~u~e"sd=a"y", ,-A"t1~gu_s~t~3"O", ,,2,,0.:-1.:-1__

LANZO
Construction CO"
125 S,E, 5th Court
Deerfield Beach FI 3 S M F

Daily Construction Report
l>~' ~ ,1

CI •• , O'~IO"'II""" R.ln Snow

X

'" " ", .. " . .. ...
• " c

X
Slill Mocl High R.porl No.

X

'" Mod HUMid

Wind/--_~_+_+-"--j

Temp I--_+_-+_-j__~~--L _

Weather
I--t--'--hrl--.-:--t--hc-I

P003 AND P004
Marathon Area 7 AND Area 3

City of Marathon

Project:

Job No.

Client

Inspector

Sheet #
FIELD FORCE

Humidity '--_-'-:-::-:c==X-:::'__'-- --"
EQUIPMENT

Employee: Tolal
Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Coda Hours Cost Codo Hours Cost Coda Hours EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip Worl<

Hours No. Idle

Andrew Juraska 9 39-0030 9 JOB # P003
-

Roy Parker 9 39-0030 9 JOB # P003

.Jerry Coviello 10 39-0030 10 JOB # P003

CONSTRUCTION Activities' (Pay Items)

Pay Type of From To Quantitv Ground Conditions
!tern Work Completed Cut 51. Sta. Sta. ~f VVet .1~ory

Pumoinq-
rem "51 •. Sia

S~nd
I---

Rock

ClaY
Sand f- Rock

Clay '--,--
Sand Bedding

Sand Backfill

COMMENTS:
Extra War!< and Down Tin,e (PI~n Cl1angos, Utilily Adjuslments & Conflicts, Breakdowns, Plall Errors, Mal'l rrob., otc

Andrew Roy and Jerry are working C.O.#39-0030 LINE REPAIRS, Andre\l\

----------._-----------_._-_._-

Other i)ocull1entntionAllached-:------~---------------------.---.----.------..------.--·-------------1
Field Order No. I~... j Damage Repol1 C~Accident Report [-'=:JS8fety Repol1 C~~J Sign off Sheet L.~=~~
Other __ _ ~.__. . . . . ."_~_.__. . . .. ..._._._...._.

'j) JlI;, }11
, ([:'f'/ . <-v., ,



Page _3_ of _6_

Date: _-,W-:.:.ed;;;'-"e"s"d"a"y.-:A",,,,,g,,U,,s,-t3""-1.,,2,,0,-1,,t_'==~=~---]JII1Jl c

LANZO
Construction Co.,
125 S.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach FI 3

Daily Construction Report

Day S M Tu w
x

Til F Sat

Project:
Job No.

Client

Inspector

Sheet #

FIELD FORCE

Marathon Area 3 AND Area 7

P003 AND P004

City of Marathon

u: g \1
elc.. O'O""U'"0 fhln s~ow

Weather X

'" " ". ~. ,..
" "~ '" "Temp X

SIIiI "" IlI~h ',opo,t No.

Wind X

0" "" Humid

Humidity

EQUIPMENT
Employee: Tolal

Cost Coda Hours Cost Code Hours Cost CO(Jo Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours EQUIPMENT ON SITE EquIp Work
Hours No. Idle

Roy Parker 9.5 39·0030 9.5 JOB # P003

Jerry Coviello 9.5 39·0030 9.5 JOB # P003

Andrew Juraska 9.5 39·0030 9.5 JOB # P003

CONSTRUCTION Activities' (Pay Items)

Pay Type of From To Quantitv Ground Conditions
Item Work Completed Cut St. Sta. Sta. ----I! Wei .l-.JDry

Pumoina
10m 0

Si. St"

SQnd
I--- Hock

Clav
Sand r---- Reck

Clay"-
Sand Bedding

Sand BaCkfill

COMMENTS:
Extra Work and Down Time (Plan Changas, Utility Adjuslments & Conflicts, Breakdowns, Plan Errors, Marl Prob" etc.

Andrew Roy and Jerry are working on C.O.#39·0030 LINE REPAIRS.

-_._--_._----- ._--_._---------------_.-
------------ ---------_._--_._-----._---------_.-.._---------
-_._------_._------_._--------------_.-_._---_.__.__._----------------------

fatlier Documentatfon-Altacheii-------------

Field Order No. [m--:=JDamage Report C:]Accident Report L_JSafety Report c=JSign off Slicet [===
OUier __=_L.__. . .., ._." ~"_. . . . .. , _

Manaqer: Superinlenden!_'__

. 1);:1),7'71 ({rOde: /i J
! I"XJ-;f/ f/

--=--=-.



Project:
Job No.

Client

Inspector

Sheet #
FIELD FORCE

LANZO
Construction Co.,
125 S.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach FI 3

Marathon Arl es 7

P003 AND P004

City of Marathon

Daily Construction Report

Page 4 of 6

Dale: Tl1ursday, September 01,~

Day S M Tu W Til F Sat
X

HOT
l.lrlgi,1

CI.or Ove' , .. I,," Rain Snow

Weather X

" " ". ". ". "
.,.

" " ",
Temp X

$\111 Mod lUg" R"porl No.

Wind

'" rl.o<l Humid

Humidity

EQUIPMENT
Employee: Telal

Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Codo Hours Cost Code Hou(!I Cost Codo Hours
EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip Work

Hours N,. ldle

Poy Parker 9 39·0030 5 37·0100 4 JOB # P003

Jerry Coviello 9 39·0030 5 37·0100 4 JOB # P003

Andrew Juraska 9 39·0030 5 37·0100 4 JOB # P003

CONSTRUCTION Actlvitles' (pay Items)

Pay Type of From To Quantity Ground Conditions
Item Work Completed Cut St. Sta. Sta. --L W't.~o'Y

Pumoina
,om "SI' $Ia

Sand
f-- Rock

Clav
SaM

f---
Hock

Clay
Sand Bedding

SiIrld Bacxfill

COMMENTS:

Andrew Roy and JerlY are on the C.O.#39-0030 and the Instrumentation.

_._...._---_.-.._---_._-------------_.--_._--_._---------------
._---_.._-----_._-_._-_._._-----_._-_..__. -------_._.._-----
1--._-----_._-_._-----_.._-_._---_._---_.__.._----_.._---.-----.---...------
-_._---_.._-_._---_.__._----_.-._---._----._._-------------.__._._---_...

Olllerbocur"nei)"i8"iTonAttached-:---------------· ------------

Field Order No. E--] Damage f~eport [._JAccirlent Hepolt [ __=:] Safely Heport L__JSign off Sheet L=~=
Other . L .. ,.. . '''' .. ._.~ .._...~_ .. . . ~. . . . .. ._.__._

Foreman: Sl!p'erintel1dent: ..=



fOlo""LY+-"-S M--.J_T_U-.J~

LANZO
Construction Co.,
125 S.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach FI 3

Daily Construction Report

Date:

Page 5 of __6_

Friday, September 02,2011

Project:

Job No.

Client

Inspector

Sheet #
FIELO FORCE

MaratilOn Area 3 AND Are"'.,,7'- _

P003 AND P004

City of Marathon

Blig II
,"0 CIOAf Ovo/c.. t noln Snow

Weather X X
,. " ". ro· w· " ".W W "-

Temp
SUII MQ~ Hi~h Report No.

Wind X

'" "'" Ilumld

Humidity
EQUIPMENT

Employee: Tottll
Cost Codo Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours

EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip Work

Hours No. Idle

Roy Parker 8 39-0030 8 JOB # P003

Jeny Coviello 8 39-0030 8 JOB # P003

Andrew Juraska 8 39-0030 8 JOB # P003

.

CONSTRUCTION Actlvltles' (Pay Items)

Pay Type of From To Quantitv Ground Conditions
Item Work Completed Cut 51. Sta. Sla. ---jf W"):-~.JD~

PumpinQ
-'0'" .
51•. Stn

.- Sand - Rock

Clay
Sand _ Rock

Clay c-:--
Sand 8eddmg

Sand BaCkfill

COMMENTS:

Andrew Ro and Jer are workin on the C.O,#39-0030

--c--c~--c:-------- .._­
Jerry Coviello 5 DAYS LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11-----------

Roy Parker 5 DAYS LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11------- ---------_._----_._--------------------------_..._---_.
Andrew Juraska 5 DAYS LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11

Otller Documen!atfon AtlacheeJ:----------··-*-------

Field Order No. E-jDamage Heport [- -]Accidcnt Heport [==:]Safety Heport C~Sign off Sheet L__.·
Other ._.__.__. ._..".__,._.__~. ~_._~.... ~_. . . .. ._.__......_.. ~.._. _

Manager: ~erintendent:

i. /)/-'/. (i) -jl
·;),1(7;., ! r .\. \ ['.jAil
-~,X -;1" :Y I

\_J



LANZO
Construction Co.,
125 S.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach FI 3

Daily Construction Report

Page _4_ oi _6_
Date: Thursday, September 08, 20~

Project:

Job No.

Client

Inspector

Sheet #

FIELD FORCE

Marathon Ar, ea 7

P003 AND P004

City of Marathon

HOT
0: g ,t

CI.~, 0",,,,..1 R.I" Snow'""
Weather X

,. " ". ". ,"- " ".
" " ,

Temp X
SUiI Mod Hlih R~PO'INo.

Wind

0" Mod Humid

Humidity

EQUIPMENT
Employee: Total

Cosl Codo HOurs Cost Codo Cost Code Hours Cost Code Hours Cost Cooe Hours EQUiPMENT ON SITE Equip WorkHours
Hours No. Idle

Poy Parker 10 21-5080 10 JOB # P004

Jerry Coviello 10 39-0030 10 JOB # P004

Andrew Juraska 10 37-0100 10 JOB # P003

CONSTRUCTION ActivitIes' (Pay Items)

Pay Type of From To Quantity Ground Conditions
Item Work Completed Cut St. Sta. Sta. '--if Wel ,L--.-JOry

PUlnoin-o
"om '.". '"

Sand - Rock

Clav
Sand _ Rock

Clay _
Sand Bedding

Sand Backfill

COMMENTS:

Roy and Jerry are Mobe and Demobe to JOB # P004 Andrew is working on tile Instrumentation on JOB # P003.

---------_.- -------
---------------------_......_------_. ------- ---.._-----_.._.._-_._---------
----_.. _..__._--.._._----_.._---- ---- ----_.._----------_._--------_.._..-

~=la=n,=:=====.=========c_"=~

OUler Documentation Attached: .----- --- ----- -1
:;\~11~r Order No. E~=t~~8ge~.~~~~~_~--? Acciden~~~:~~~~ ~~~~:~_~epor~ ~..__.. ._._._~~~~~~~~.I.~ off $1 'C_01__ [=::~1

. II!;);, )71 {(}LIi:/i II

I,.·J!f,T j!

Manag:~r:'==~~~======S~Ui'C~)0"r;;in"te:;:l;;ld"o;;.n~I:'=====~~~~=====~~==~..~J"



LANZO
Construction

Co., Florida

J 25 S.l'. 5'11 Court
Deerfield Beach, FL 3344 J-4749
011ice: (954) 979-0802
Fax: (954) 979-9897
www.Janzo.net

September 16, 2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050

Reference:

Dan,

City of Marathon WWTP Area 3
Lanzo Job No. P003
RFP cc 40170 Replace SBR Valve Operators

Please find attached and contained herein, as requested, our proposal to replace the
(3) damaged SBR Valve Operators, as previously installed by another Contractor.

Total Lump Sum $7,089.49

Please add an additional (2) days to our final completion date, with this addition.

Lanzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

S.inCereIY~~) . iJ-
I ~ 7· e/~/ .... ;P! c/"'~'-----

Michael R. Bone
Lanzo Construction Co., FL

Cc: File

All Equal Opportunity Employer



City of :\'!arathon WWTP

I\rea 3

P003-40 170
Lanzo Construction Job 1/ P003, Replace (3) SBR Valve 0pcnltors

Description

Supcrintclldcnl
\-Vork1l1g Foreman

Operator
Pipe lilyer
Gradc man
Subtolal
62% COSI to bnp)ov

Subtowl
10% Overhead
10% pl'Onl
rota I

Euuiplllent

['lplll nt'scription

o

Subtotnl
10% Uverhead

100;;, Profil

rotal
Daily SUhnllltrad

Qty,

<)ty,

lIourly 0:1'. flours 0.'1'.
Rate Hate Ilupadcd Wol"lu'<! rutal

$4500 S6750 (J () tooo
$2665 ~y) lJ8 000 () :sooo
Sl656 ~2"1 ~4 000 0 soon
'j;21 98 $27 00 6 no () $ I J 1 SH
$21 08 $27 00 () ou 0 $OO()

:5131 xx
iiXI 77

$21.1 ())
'!i21 .\6
$21 J(i

$256.37

Hourly lIours
Hate Impacted Total

'WOO

$0 (j()

$G,OO

$() 00
so O()

Description

Per Diem Fldd Labor (IVlarathon)

Sllblotal

10% Overhead
10% Profil
rolal
Mlltel'ial

Dewriptioll

V:II\'l' UpL'rators

Subto[al

Subtnt,11
I (j'Yi, Overhead
1(y~;, Profit
TO[;ll

SUllpll'llH'lItal Costs

QUlllltity

6

QUllntity

Units

Ivlan Hours

Units

LS

Cost
.'b'7.s0

Cost
.'U~8 00

Total
.$4500

'!i4500
iA SU
$450

$5400

Total

ii5,2RSO(J

$000
$5.288 (lO

$317 28
$5.60528

$)6053
$5605.1

Dl.'sCl'iptioll Quantity Units Cost rotal

~J{J.\(i 71
';;.'i} 'lS

~JUS')H

On Site Olrice &. Temp hlcdllles 0 j lR ~66 03 :)i0 00
Utilities nt Sltc () I lit $40'}1 $000

+S,,'dS"'C"'CI<\c.l::;:-=< .');0 Of)

IllY,) O\'crh"c~a("I______________________ $lJ.()O
1m-:, Pm(ll _~ ~O 00

Total so,no
:"umnlilI'V

Tnlul LithO! -;;2Sii 37
IOlal EqlllplllL'l1l 'j:O (J()

rutal Subconlract tS·\ (J()

Total i\'blcrJal )()J~i) .\4

_'_~~~'i:.~j!12L~.~:~~~~!.~.U.:~~2.~ .. .__ ..__.._ .... . ~ ._.._.._~..~"""'_,,=;."";o"'==.~_=___=_-~=.="'_::___="'==='o"'.:."'''"''==_-.~~l (i()
"~;'l~'lJt I) taI ~\~t~i'iii~;;;;i-\\~~;;~~-f'~;:;t-----------·-··-··-·----·-----.-.-~......--.

h"·';, 1';1)' 8: I'cl';(lfl)UI\CL' nund

'1'0(111 ,\dditiOll,ll Wlnl, Cost

LA.NZO



Page I 01'3

I,,) You forwarded this message on 9/8/2011 4:42 PM.

Mark Garrett

From:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Jones, Teresa L (WT) [Teresa.L.Jones@siemens.com]

Mark Garrett

Ripple, Dave (WT); Murray, Regina L (WT)

RE: Marathon 3 Actuators

Sent: Thu 9/8/2011 4:36 PM

Good Day Mark!

Shipping cost for tIJe~lctuato[?is$1 00. 00 ($50/actuator)

Total to be invol.'ed: $3,tl33,O(J ~
,- ---

WillilG invoic<'.d this mont'!.

Thanks

Teresa Jones
Office Manager/Customer Service

Siemens Industry, Inc.
Water Technologies
1051 Blake
Edwardsville, KS 66111 USA

913-422-7600
913-422-7667
teresa.l.jones@siemens.com

From: Mark Garrett [mailto:MarkG@lanzo.org]
Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2011 8:58 AM
To: Jones, Teresa L (WT)
Subject: RE: Marathon 3 Actuators

Teresa,

Do we have a final cost on these actuators? You may have already sent to our office but I have not seen it

Thanks

Mark

From: Jones, Teresa L (WT) [mailto:Teresa.L.Jones@siemens.com]
Sent: Thu 8/18/2011 2: 10 PM
To: Mark Garrett
Cc: Herl, Daniel (WT); Ripple, Dave (Wr); Vernon, Mike G (WT)
Subject: RE: Marathon 3 Actuators

Teresa Jones

https://nlail.lanzo.org/Exchange/MarkG/lnbox/RE:'Yo20Maralhon%203%20Aclualors-3.E... 9/15/2011



Marathon #3 Actuator Replacement

Michael Bone

From: Daniel Saus [dsaus@me.com]

Sent: Friday, September 16, 20117:25 AM

To: Mark Garrett

Cc: Michael Bone

Subject: Re: Marathon #3 Actuator Replacement

Importance: High

Mark,

Go ahead and add it to the other two.

Daniel Saus
Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FI 33050
cell: 305.797.6448

On Sep 15,20 II, at 5: 15 PM, Mark Garrett wrote:

Dan,

Here is the pricing from Siemens for actuator. Should we add this to the existing work
directive for actuators or would the city prefer to order direct Please advise.

Thanks

Mark

From: Jones, Teresa L (WT) [mailto:Teresa,LJones@siemens.com]
Sent: Thu 9/15/2011 4:25 PM
To: Mark Garrett
Cc: Herl, Daniel (WT); Ripple, Dave (WT); Vernon, Mike G (WT)
SUbject: Marathon #3 Actuator Replacement

Mark:

The actuator from Marathon 1t3 that was sent to Tyco for evaluation had all power boards
shorted out due to moisture entered through the conduit This actuator was not under
warranty.

A replacement actuator has been located and can be shipped from Texas tomorrow for
delivery next week.

Actuator Price (including freigl1t)C~;;~~~~o' ......)
.,
- '----"'::."""'"-,----

Upon receipt of yoUI' PO, order will be processed

9/16/2011

Page I 01'2


